## OP \$290.00 300414

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquis Software Solutions, Inc.		09/28/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fifth Third Bank
Street Address:	201 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	17th Floor, MD NF17E
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004144	MARKETTRAX
Registration Number:	2846506	CALLTRAX
Registration Number:	3094119	EXECUTRAX
Registration Number:	1983334	FASTRAX
Registration Number:	1909832	PEERTRAX
Registration Number:	1909833	CENTRAX
Registration Number:	3509885	PROFITTRAX
Registration Number:	2243139	MARQUIS
Registration Number:	2994936	MARQUIS
Registration Number:	3001488	REFERRALTRAX
Registration Number:	4590574	MEMBERVALUE STATEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-377-8109

Email: lcabrera@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Cabrera

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0955

900382632

Address Line 1:		Tryon St., Suite 1900 son, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.		
Address Line 2.	חווטטח	son, brausnaw & minson, F.A.		
Address Line 4:	Charlo	tte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa Cabrera		
SIGNATURE:	,	/Lisa Cabrera/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/25/2016		
Total Attachments: 4	<u> </u>			
source=Fifth Third - Marqui	is - IP Security	Agreement - Executed#page1.tif		
source=Fifth Third - Marqui	is - IP Security	Agreement - Executed#page2.tif		
source-Fifth Third - Marqui	is - IP Security	Agreement - Executed#page3.tif		
Source=1 IIII1 Tillid = Warqui	is - ii Occurity	Agreement - Executed#pageo.til		

source=Fifth Third - Marquis - IP Security Agreement - Executed#page4.tif

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

**WHEREAS**, Marquis Software Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and is the owner of the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Pledgor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of September 28, 2016, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Fifth Third Bank ("the "<u>Bank</u>"), with offices at 201 N. Tryon Street, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, MD NF17E, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202, to execute this Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks ("<u>Grant</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Bank under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

(Signature appears on following page)

MARQUIS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Joseph J. Schonberg, Title: Treasurer

SCHEDULE A TO TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

# Trademark Registrations

Graphic representation	Trademark name	Country	Application date	Application number	Registration date	Registration number	Trademark status	Class
MAF	MARKETTRAX	SN	6-Jul-04	78446376	4-Oct-05	3004144	Registered	6
S	CALLTRAX	SN	25-Jun-02	78138484	25-May-04	2846506	Registered	6
Ĭ	EXECUTRAX	SN	6-Jul-04	78446351	16-May-06	3094119	Registered	6
₹	FASTRAX	SN	5-May-94	74520366	2-Jul-96	1983334	Registered	<b>о</b>
直	PEERTRAX	SN	5-May-94	74520365	8-Aug-95	1909832	Registered	6
ပ	CENTRAX	SN	5-May-94	74520367	8-Aug-95	1909833	Registered	<b>o</b>
<u>Ф</u>	PROFITTRAX	sn	6-Jul-04	78446355	30-Sep-08	3509885	Registered	6
Σ	MARQUIS	SN	12-Sep-96	75164634	4-May-99	2243139	Registered	6
Σ	MARQUIS	SN	6-Jul-04	78446373	13-Sep-05	2994936	Registered	42
<u>~</u>	REFERRALTRAX	SN	6-Jul-04	78446442	27-Sep-05	3001488	Registered	6
≥ ;o	MEMBERVALUE STATEMENT	ns.	19-Mar-14	86225788	19-Aug-14	4590574	Registered	35

Patent Registrations

None

RECORDED: 10/25/2016